Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,**J&K.

Subject: Appointment of CPIO and APIO in the Transport Department.

Government Order No. 16 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 08 -04-2024

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject and in pursuance of Section 5(1) and Section 5(2) of Right to Information Act, 2005, it is hereby ordered that: -

- 1. Mr. Raman Sharma, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department is designated as CPIO, Transport Department with immediate effect.
- Mtr. Nighat Parveen, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department is designated as PIO, Transport Department with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(**Niraj Kumar**), IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department.

No. TRPT-RTIONON/14/2021-02 (87658) Copy to the:- Dated 08 -04-2024.

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 3. Managing Director, JKRTC.
- 4. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 5. Director, Motor Garages Department.
- 6. Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for information.
- 8. Government Order/Incharge Website, Transport Department.

(Rajeshwar Singh Charak)JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department.